EXPLANATORY COVER SHEET

COUNCILMAN'S BILL NO. <u>CB-1610</u>

SPONSOR: MAYOR NOVAK, COUNCIL MEMBERS GARNER, PAIZ & PARSONS

TITLE: A BILL FOR A SPECIAL ORDINANCE SETTING THE SALARY OF THE

NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL JUDGE COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2007.

PURPOSE: TO INCREASE THE SALARY OF THE NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL

JUDGE, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2007

ADDITIONAL EXPLANATORY REMARKS:

SPONSORED BY: MAYOR NOVAK, COUNCIL MEMBERS GARNER, PAIZ & PARSONS COUNCILMAN'S BILL ORDINANCE NO. No. <u>CB-1610</u> Series of 2007 Series of 2007 A BILL FOR A SPECIAL ORDINANCE SETTING THE SALARY OF THE NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL JUDGE COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2007. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: Commencing January 1, 2007, the Northglenn Municipal Court Judge Section 1. shall receive the following salary: \$4,500.00 per month for five (5) full days and four (4) half day sessions, or less; (a) an additional \$642.00 for each additional full day, if such a full day session shall (b) become necessary; and an additional \$321.00 for each additional half day, if such a half day session shall (c) become necessary. INTRODUCED, READ AND ORDERED POSTED this _____ day of ______, 2007. KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor ATTEST:

DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC

City Clerk

PASSED ON SECOND AND FIN 2007.	VAL READING this day of
ATTEST:	KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor
DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney	